li'jiitbfic o/ Liberia :n fei/inldtiOT assembled :

H -c, 1. Th.it immediately alter the passage ot this Reso 
in: ion, the Secretary ot the Treasury be, and he is h Teby 
authorized, empowered and directed to dispose of the Specie 
in the Treasury in the following manner: That the sum ot 
Tour Thousand five Hundred dollars (S 1.500) be and the 
same is he eby . ppropriated and set apart tor carrying old 
tlie object confi iplatcd by the Government mid people ol 
Liberia in accepting the invitation of the United States Gov­
ernment to pa; ■ ,-ipm in the Centennial Exhibition of 1S70 as 
follows: That the sum of Two Thousand dollars [ $ 2.00b | be 
spent among tlm Ag inlturisf am! Axfeisau ol the Country in 
pun basing articles for the Exhibition of 1S7C Co be holdcn in 
the United States of America : and further the sum of Two 
Thousand Five Hundred dollars | § 2.500 J be for the pur­
pose ol defraying the expenses ol said Commissioners.

.See. 2. That the sum of Two Thousand dollars | 2.0u0 ] lie 
and the same is hereby set apart to lie divided equally in each 
of the (our J 1J Counties in this Republic. Five hundred dol­

[...]

Republic of Liberia, in Legislature assembled .-

Sec. 1. That from and after the passage of this Resolution, 
the Secretary ot tin' Treasury be, and lie is hereby authorized

to pay or cause to be paid to Janies M. Horace of the County 
of Grand Bassa, the sum of Six hundred and twenty five 
dollars ($625.00] out of any money in the Public Treasury 
not otherwise appropriated as a relief under an Act of the 
Legislature repealing an Act interdicting Trade Town, and 
adjacent countries passed and approved A. D. iS07, and the 
l’resident be, and he is hereby authorized to draw a warrant

[...]

u u “ Principal Prep. Dep. La. College, Four

hundred dollars 400.00
Amount for repairs public buildings, Four thousand 

dollars 4.000.00
Amount for Table expenses Executive Mansion, One 

thousand dollars 1.000.00
Amount for Contingent Geul. Govt,, Two thousand 

five hundred dollars 2.500.00
Amount for Expenses of Legislature, Fifteen thous­

and dollars 15.000.00
The President is requested to pay each Native Be- 

feree One hundred dollars, (not to include their 
expenses ) deducting from the amount of those 
from Grand Bassa the amount actually paid for

[...]

Amount for Public Printing, Six hundred dollars 600.00 
•t
1 Carried over, $ 47.710.00

Amount brought forward, $ 47.710.00

Amount for Light House Expenses, One hundred 
and fifty dollars 150.00

Salary of rostmaster-General, Two hundred dollars 200.00 
Amount for G. AV. S. Hall, Three hundred and ninety

five dollars 395,00
Amount for expenses of Supreme Court, Twelve hun­

dred dollars 1.200.00
Amount for Stationery Genl. Govt., Two hundred and

fifty dollars 250.00
Amount for English Postage to Dec. 1, 1874, Eight

hundred and fourteen dollars and four cents 814.04 
Amount for Est. of E. Av. Wright, deceased, per Res­

olution of 1874—5, Three thousand nine hundred 
and twenty dollars 3.920.00

Amount for Centennial Exhibition 1870—including 
specie as per Resolution, Seven hundred dollars 700.09

MONTSERRADO COUNTY.

Salary of Judge C. Q. S. and C. Pleas, Seven hun­
dred dollars 700.00

Salary of Judge M. & Prob. Court, Three hundred 
dollars 300.00

[...]

dollars 2.000.00
Amounffor Outstanding Claims—out of which G.

Moore is to receive Two Thousand Dollars, Ten 
thousand dollars ' 10.000.00

Amount for repairs and building of Bridges to wit,"
New Georgia, Two hundred dollars as per Resolu- 
tioii 200 00

Caldwell, One hundred and twenty two dollars as’ 
per Resolution 122.00

Virginia, Two hundred dollars as per Resolution 200.00
Clay Ashland, Three hundred and seventy five dollars

as per Resolution ' 375.00
Millsburg, One hundred dollars as per Resolution 100.00
Louisiana, One hundred and seventy live dollars as

per Resolution 175.00
V liito Plains, Fifty dollars as per Resolution 5o.00
crozeryille, Two hundred dollars as per Resolution 200.00 
Caipjsburg, Three hundred dollars as tier Resolution 300.00